POINT
PARK

UNIVERSITY

Degree Requirements

Bachelor's Degree in

From

Degree Requirements

EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
SPED
SPED
SPED
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC

582
583
584
585
586
587
541
533
534
535
567
588
625

Dance Pedagogy

Dance Aesthetics & Criticism

Dance History

Production and Technology
Choreography and Composition
Teaching Dance Methods PreK-12
Culturally Responsive Schools
Special Ed & Inclusive Practices
Differentiated Instructional Practices
Positive Behavioral Interventions
Methods of Teaching English Lang.
Student Teaching Seminar-Dance Ed
Student Teaching Practicum

=Y
N

A W W W W wwwwwwww

Master of Education in PreK-12th Grade
Dance Education Certification

2025-2026
Student's Name
Student's ID Number
Entrance Date
Advisor's Name
NOTE TO STUDENTS

Pennsylvania State Certification requires candidates for certification
to do the following:

o Hold a valid PA teaching certificate.

o TESTS FOR CERTIFICATION: Check PDE Test Requirements:
https://www.pa.gov/agencies/education/programs-and-
services/educators/certification/certification-testing.html

e Be recommended for certification by the authorized
certification officer.

Program Objectives

Upon successful completion of the program, students will be able to:

1. Utilize a variety of instructional strategies appropriate for the content.

2. Develop instructional plans and set goals based on the content to be taught/learned, knowledge of assigned students,
and the instructional process.

3. Establish and maintain purposeful and equitable classroom environments.

4. Demonstrate integrity, ethical behavior and professional conduct as stated in the Pennsylvania Code of Professional
Practice and Conduct of Educators.

MINIMUM CREDITS FOR MED DEGREE 42


https://www.pa.gov/agencies/education/programs-and-services/educators/certification/certification-testing.html
https://www.pa.gov/agencies/education/programs-and-services/educators/certification/certification-testing.html

