

Degree Requirements

Master of Education in PreK-12th Grade Dance Education Certification

Bachelor's Degree in					2025-2026	
					Student's Name	
From					Student's ID Number	
					Entrance Date	
					Advisor's Name	
Degree Requirements				42		
	EDUC	582	Dance Pedagogy	3	NOTE TO STUDENTS	
	EDUC	583	Dance Aesthetics & Criticism	3	Pennsylvania State Certification requires candidates for certificatio	
	EDUC	584	Dance History	3	to do the following:	
	EDUC	585	Production and Technology	3	 Hold a valid PA teaching certificate. 	
	EDUC	586	Choreography and Composition	3		
	EDUC	587	Teaching Dance Methods PreK-12	3	• TESTS FOR CERTIFICATION: Check PDE Test Requirements:	
	EDUC	541	Culturally Responsive Schools	3	https://www.pa.gov/agencies/education/programs-and-	
	SPED	533	Special Ed & Inclusive Practices	3	services/educators/certification/certification-testing.html	
	SPED	534	Differentiated Instructional Practices	3		
	SPED	535	Positive Behavioral Interventions	3	 Be recommended for certification by the authorized certification officer. 	
	EDUC	567	Methods of Teaching English Lang.	3		
	EDUC	588	Student Teaching Seminar-Dance Ed	3		
	EDUC	625	Student Teaching Practicum	6		

Program Objectives

Upon successful completion of the program, students will be able to:

- 1. Utilize a variety of instructional strategies appropriate for the content.
- 2. Develop instructional plans and set goals based on the content to be taught/learned, knowledge of assigned students, and the instructional process.
- 3. Establish and maintain purposeful and equitable classroom environments.
- 4. Demonstrate integrity, ethical behavior and professional conduct as stated in the Pennsylvania Code of Professional Practice and Conduct of Educators.